  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
December, 2000 – Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74LCX245/D
MC74LCX245
Low-Voltage CMOS Octal
Transceiver
With 5 V–Tolerant Inputs and Outputs

DIAGRAMS
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74LCX245DW SO–20 38 Units/Rail
MC74LCX245DWR2 SO–20 1000 Units/Reel
A = Assembly Location
L , WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY = Year
W, WW = Work Week
20
1
20
1
20
1
20
1
20
1
1
20
LCX245
AWLYYWW
74LCX245
AWLYYWW
LCX
ALYW
245
MC74LCX245M SO
EIAJ–20 40 Units/Rail
MC74LCX245MEL 2000 Units/ReelSO
EIAJ–20
MC74LCX245DT TSSOP–20 75 Units/Rail
MC74LCX245DTEL TSSOP–20 2000 Units/Reel
MC74LCX245DTR2 TSSOP–20 2500 Units/Reel
SO–20
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751D
TSSOP–20